North Dakota law.
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MORTALITY. 

CHAPTER 82. 
[S. B. No. 135.) 

CARLISLE TABLES OF MORTALITY. 

AN ACT D~clnring the Carlisle Tables of MortnliLy to be Competent Evidence 
in Certain Cnses. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Sin le of N orth Dnl:ola · 

§ I. COMPETENT ·EVIDENCE.] That in all cases in which the 
'probable duration of the natural life of any person from and after 
a particular age, is material, the statistical tables known as the 
Carlisle Tables of Mortality, are competent evidence of such 
probable duration or expectation of life. 

Approved, March 14, 1895. 

NOXIOUS 'VEEDS .. 

CHAPTER 83. 
[S. B. No. 20. l 

AMENDING LAWS OF 1891. 

AN ACT to Amend Section 3, of Chapter 91, of t110 Session Laws of 1891, Be­
ing An ·Act for the Destruction of Noxious Weeds, Providing Penalties for 
the Violation of the Same, and for the Repeal of An Act Entitled "An Act 
to Prevent the Spread of Noxious Weeds in the Territory of Dakota, General 

· Laws of 1885, Supplement Dakota Territory, and An Act Entitled, An Act 
to Amend Section 1, General Laws 1885, Supplement Relating to Noxious 
Weeds, Chapter 1q2, Session Laws of 1890." 

Be it Etzacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Nortli DaktJta: 

§ r. AMENDMENT.] That Se"Ction 3, of Chapter 91, of the 
Session Laws of 1891, be so amended as to read as follows: 
Whenever any individual, firm, or corporation owning or occupy­
ing any lands within this State, ·shall neglect or refuse to comply 
with the provisions of this act for more than ten days after th.e 
time prescribed by said board of county commissioners, then it 
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shall be the duty of the overseer or road supervisors, as the case 
may be, to proceed forthwith to destroy the ·same in the manner 
provided for said destruction by the board of county commis­
sioners; it shall also be the duty of such overseers or road 
supervisors to destroy all such noxious weeds that may grow on 
t~e highways and railroad right-of-ways and school sections and 
timber culture claims of his road district, and for so doing such 
overseers or road supervisors shall have such compensation, pay­
able out of the township treasury or county treasury, as the 
township board of supervisors or board of county commissioners, 
upon presentation of his account thereof, verified by oath and 
specifying by separate items the charges on each piece of land· 
shall deem reasonable, and the respective accounts, so far as 
right shall be allowed, and paid by the said township board or 
or board of county commissioners, and upon this being so allowed 
the said board of supervisors or board of county commissioners 
~hall take proper proceedings in the district court of the county 
in which said land is. To obtain a judgment against each of said 
tracts of land and the owner or owners thereof for the amount 
expended on said lands under this act for the destruction of 
noxious weeds thereon, to pay the expenses _of said destruction 
and all costs that have since accrued under this act and in obtain­
ing judgment therefore, which judgment shall be declared a first 
lien o~ said land to be enforced either by judgment sale or as 
accrued taxes on the lands are collected, at the option of the 
rou~ · 
· ~ 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this 
act are hereby repealed. . 

§ 3. TAKE EFFECT. J Inasmuch as this law needs to go into 
effect before July 1, 1895, Tlurefore, this a'ct shall take effect and 
be in force on and after its passage and approval. 

Approved, March 12, 1895. 
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